Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
 1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 11
E C W H
12
Product code Dielectric &
construction
SuffixRated voltage Capacitance SuffixCap. Tol.
10
V
Code
Blank
B
C
Lead Form
Straight
Crimped lead
Cut lead
H ±3 %
J ±5 %
10 1000 V.DC
12 1250 V.DC
16 1600 V.DC
20 2000 V.DC
 1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 11
E C W H
12
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Cap. Tol.Rated voltage Capacitance SuffixSuffix
10
VR
● Low-loss and inherent tempereature rise
● Excellent electrical characteristics
● Flame-retardant epoxy resin coating
● RoHS directive compliant
● High frequency high voltage circuit
 (TV horizontal resonance, inverter lighting circuit)
● Odd size taping
Non-inductive construction using metallized polypropylene fi lm
with fl ame retardant epoxy resin coating.
Features
Metallized Polypropylene
Film Capacitor
Type : ECWH(V)
Category temp. range
(Including temperature-rise on unit surface)
– 40 °C to +105 °C
Rated voltage
1000 V.DC, 1250 V.DC (1000 Vp-p)
1600 V.DC (1200 Vp-p), 2000 V.DC (1500 Vp-p)
(Derating of rated voltage by 1.25 %/°C at more than 85 °C)
Capacitance range
1000 V.DC 0.0075 μF to 0.10 μF
1250 V.DC 0.0036 μF to 0.10 μF
1600 V.DC 0.0013 μF to 0.056 μF
2000 V.DC 0.001 μF to 0.015 μF
Capacitance tolerance ±3 %(H), ±5 %(J)
Dissipation factor (tan d)
tan d < 0.1 % (20 °C, 1 kHz)
tan d < 0.2 % (20 °C, 10 kHz)
Withstand voltage
Between terminals : Rated volt. (V.DC)×150 %, 60 s
Between terminals to enclosure : 1500 V.AC 60 s
Insulation resistance (IR) IR > 30000 MΩ (20 °C, 500 V.DC, 60 s)
� In case of applying voltage in alternating current (50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave) to a capacitor with DC rated voltage,
 please refer to the page of “Permissible voltage (R.M.S) in alternating current corresponding to DC rated voltage”.
Recommended applications
Explanation of part number
Speci� cations
Feb. 201601
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
L max.
Marking
1
.5
 m
a
x
.
H
 m
a
x
.
2
5
 m
in
.
F±1.25
T max.
00.80±0.05
Copper wire
L max.
H
 m
a
x
.
S±0.8
4.
5±
0.
5
Marking
Crimped lead
(Suffix B)
Straight
4.
5±
0.
5
Marking
Cut lead
(Suffix C)
F
Style E
P
P0
H
1
H
0
● Packing quantity : 100 pcs./bag
Packaging speci� cations for bulk package
Unit : mm
● Taping style
Type
Rated voltage
(V.DC)
Capacitance range
(μF)
Taping style
Packing suffi x
AD AS B C D E
ECWH(V)
1000 0.0075 to 0.10 ◯
Ammo
R(   ) V
1250 0.0036 to 0.051 ◯ R(   ) V
1600 0.0013 to 0.020 ◯ R(   ) V
2000 0.0010 to 0.015 ◯ R(   ) V
● Taping style ● Lead spacing
Style Lead spacing
E 7.5 mm
� See the column “Rating · Dimensions · Quantity” for packing quantity
Dimensions
Taping speci� cations for automatic insertion
� Refer to the page of taping specifications.
Feb. 201601
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
● Rated voltage : 1000 V.DC, Capacitance tolerance : ±3 %(H), ±5 %(J)
� ◻ : Capacitance tolerance code
 ( ) : Suffi x for lead crimped
Part No.
Cap.
(μF)
Dimensions (mm) Min. order Q'ty
L max. T max.
H max. F S
fd
Taping
Bulk
Straight
Crimped
lead
Straight
Crimped
lead
7.5 mm
ECWH10752◻V(  ) 0.0075 18.0  6.0 12.5 17.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
500
500
ECWH10822◻V(  ) 0.0082 18.0  6.0 12.5 17.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10912◻V(  ) 0.0091 18.0  6.0 13.0 18.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10103◻V(  ) 0.010 18.0  6.5 13.0 18.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10113◻V(  ) 0.011 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10123◻V(  ) 0.012 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10133◻V(  ) 0.013 18.0  7.0 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10153◻V(  ) 0.015 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10163◻V(  ) 0.016 18.0  7.5 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10183◻V(  ) 0.018 18.0  7.5 14.5 19.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10203◻V(  ) 0.020 18.0  8.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
400ECWH10223◻V(  ) 0.022 18.0  8.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10243◻V(  ) 0.024 18.0  8.5 15.5 20.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10273◻V(  ) 0.027 18.0  9.0 16.0 21.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
300
ECWH10303◻V(  ) 0.030 18.0  9.5 16.5 21.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH10333◻V(  ) 0.033 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
400
ECWH10363◻V(  ) 0.036 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10393◻V(  ) 0.039 23.0  8.0 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10433◻V(  ) 0.043 23.0  8.5 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10473◻V(  ) 0.047 23.0  8.5 17.0 22.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10513◻V(  ) 0.051 23.0  9.0 17.5 22.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
300
ECWH10563◻V(  ) 0.056 23.0  9.5 17.5 22.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10623◻V(  ) 0.062 23.0  9.5 18.0 23.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10683◻V(  ) 0.068 23.0 10.0 19.0 24.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10753◻V(  ) 0.075 23.0 10.5 19.5 24.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10823◻V(  ) 0.082 23.0 11.0 20.0 25.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10913◻V(  ) 0.091 23.0 11.5 20.5 25.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH10104◻V(  ) 0.10 23.0 12.0 21.0 26.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
Rating · Dimensions · Quantity
Feb. 201601
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
● Rated voltage : 1250 V.DC, Capacitance tolerance : ±3 %(H), ±5 %(J)
� ◻ : Capacitance tolerance code
 ( ) : Suffi x for lead crimped
Part No.
Cap.
(μF)
Dimensions (mm) Min. order Q'ty
L max. T max.
H max. F S
fd
Taping
Bulk
Straight
Crimped
lead
Straight
Crimped
lead
7.5 mm
ECWH12362◻V(  ) 0.0036 18.0  6.0 12.5 17.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
500
500
ECWH12392◻V(  ) 0.0039 18.0  6.0 12.5 17.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12432◻V(  ) 0.0043 18.0  6.0 13.0 18.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12472◻V(  ) 0.0047 18.0  6.0 13.0 18.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12512◻V(  ) 0.0051 18.0  6.5 13.0 18.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12562◻V(  ) 0.0056 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12622◻V(  ) 0.0062 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12682◻V(  ) 0.0068 18.0  7.0 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12752◻V(  ) 0.0075 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12822◻V(  ) 0.0082 18.0  7.5 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12912◻V(  ) 0.0091 18.0  7.5 14.5 19.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12103◻V(  ) 0.010 18.0  8.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
400
ECWH12113◻V(  ) 0.011 18.0  8.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12123◻V(  ) 0.012 18.0  8.5 15.5 20.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12133◻V(  ) 0.013 18.0  9.0 15.5 20.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12153◻V(  ) 0.015 18.0  9.5 16.0 21.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH12163◻V(  ) 0.016 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
500
ECWH12183◻V(  ) 0.018 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12203◻V(  ) 0.020 23.0  8.0 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
400
ECWH12223◻V(  ) 0.022 23.0  8.5 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12243◻V(  ) 0.024 23.0  8.5 17.0 22.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12273◻V(  ) 0.027 23.0  9.0 17.5 22.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12303◻V(  ) 0.030 23.0  9.5 18.0 23.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12333◻V(  ) 0.033 23.0 10.0 18.5 23.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
300
ECWH12363◻V(  ) 0.036 23.0 10.0 19.0 24.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12393◻V(  ) 0.039 23.0 10.5 19.5 24.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12433◻V(  ) 0.043 23.0 11.0 20.0 25.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12473◻V(  ) 0.047 23.0 11.5 20.5 25.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12513◻V(  ) 0.051 23.0 12.0 21.0 26.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH12563◻V(  ) 0.056 28.0 11.5 20.0 25.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
−
ECWH12623◻V(  ) 0.062 28.0 12.0 21.0 26.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH12683◻V(  ) 0.068 28.0 12.5 21.5 26.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH12753◻V(  ) 0.075 28.0 13.5 22.0 27.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH12823◻V(  ) 0.082 28.0 14.0 22.5 27.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH12913◻V(  ) 0.091 28.0 14.5 23.0 28.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH12104◻V(  ) 0.10 28.0 15.5 24.0 29.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
Rating · Dimensions · Quantity
Feb. 201601
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
� ◻ : Capacitance tolerance code
 ( ) : Suffi x for lead crimped
Part No.
Cap.
(μF)
Dimensions (mm) Min. order Q'ty
L max. T max.
H max. F S
fd
Taping
Bulk
Straight
Crimped
lead
Straight
Crimped
lead
7.5 mm
ECWH16132◻V(  ) 0.0013 18.0  6.5 13.0 18.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
500
500
ECWH16152◻V(  ) 0.0015 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16162◻V(  ) 0.0016 18.0  7.0 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16182◻V(  ) 0.0018 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16202◻V(  ) 0.0020 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16222◻V(  ) 0.0022 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16242◻V(  ) 0.0024 18.0  7.0 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16272◻V(  ) 0.0027 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16302◻V(  ) 0.003 18.0  7.5 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
400
ECWH16332◻V(  ) 0.0033 18.0  7.5 14.5 19.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16362◻V(  ) 0.0036 18.0  7.0 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
500
ECWH16392◻V(  ) 0.0039 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16432◻V(  ) 0.0043 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH16472◻V(  ) 0.0047 23.0  6.5 14.5 19.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16512◻V(  ) 0.0051 23.0  6.5 15.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16562◻V(  ) 0.0056 23.0  6.5 15.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16622◻V(  ) 0.0062 23.0  7.0 15.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16682◻V(  ) 0.0068 23.0  7.0 15.5 20.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16752◻V(  ) 0.0075 23.0  7.5 15.5 20.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
400
ECWH16822◻V(  ) 0.0082 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16912◻V(  ) 0.0091 23.0  8.0 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16103◻V(  ) 0.010 23.0  8.0 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16113◻V(  ) 0.011 23.0  8.5 17.0 22.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16123◻V(  ) 0.012 23.0  9.0 17.0 22.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
300
ECWH16133◻V(  ) 0.013 23.0  9.0 17.5 22.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16153◻V(  ) 0.015 23.0  9.5 18.0 23.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16163◻V(  ) 0.016 23.0 10.0 18.5 23.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16183◻V(  ) 0.018 23.0 10.5 19.5 24.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16203◻V(  ) 0.020 23.0 11.0 20.0 25.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH16223◻V(  ) 0.022 28.0  9.5 18.0 23.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
−
ECWH16243◻V(  ) 0.024 28.0 10.0 18.5 23.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16273◻V(  ) 0.027 28.0 10.5 19.5 24.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16303◻V(  ) 0.030 28.0 11.0 20.0 25.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16333◻V(  ) 0.033 28.0 11.5 20.5 25.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16363◻V(  ) 0.036 28.0 12.5 21.5 26.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16393◻V(  ) 0.039 28.0 13.5 22.0 27.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16433◻V(  ) 0.043 28.0 14.5 22.5 27.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16473◻V(  ) 0.047 28.0 15.0 23.5 28.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16513◻V(  ) 0.051 28.0 15.5 24.0 29.0 25.0 17.5 0.8
ECWH16563◻V(  ) 0.056 28.0 16.0 24.5 29.5 25.0 17.5 0.8
● Rated voltage : 1600 V.DC, Capacitance tolerance : ±3 %(H), ±5 %(J)
Rating · Dimensions · Quantity
Feb. 201601
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
� ◻ : Capacitance tolerance code
 ( ) : Suffi x for lead crimped
Part No.
Cap.
(μF)
Dimensions (mm) Min. order Q'ty
L max. T max.
H max. F S
fd
Taping
Bulk
Straight
Crimped
lead
Straight
Crimped
lead
7.5 mm
ECWH20102◻V(  ) 0.0010 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
500
500
ECWH20112◻V(  ) 0.0011 18.0  6.5 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20122◻V(  ) 0.0012 18.0  7.0 13.5 18.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20132◻V(  ) 0.0013 18.0  7.0 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20152◻V(  ) 0.0015 18.0  7.5 14.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
400
ECWH20162◻V(  ) 0.0016 18.0  7.5 14.5 19.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20182◻V(  ) 0.0018 18.0  8.0 14.5 19.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20202◻V(  ) 0.0020 18.0  8.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20222◻V(  ) 0.0022 18.0  8.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20242◻V(  ) 0.0024 18.0  8.5 15.5 20.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20272◻V(  ) 0.0027 18.0  9.0 16.0 21.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
300
ECWH20302◻V(  ) 0.0030 18.0  9.5 16.0 21.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20332◻V(  ) 0.0033 18.0  8.5 15.5 20.5 15.0 10.0 0.8 400
ECWH20362◻V(  ) 0.0036 18.0  9.0 15.5 20.5 15.0 10.0 0.8
300ECWH20392◻V(  ) 0.0039 18.0  9.0 16.0 21.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20432◻V(  ) 0.0043 18.0  9.5 16.0 21.0 15.0 10.0 0.8
ECWH20472◻V(  ) 0.0047 23.0  7.0 15.5 20.5 20.0 15.0 0.8 500
ECWH20512◻V(  ) 0.0051 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
400
ECWH20562◻V(  ) 0.0056 23.0  7.5 16.0 21.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20622◻V(  ) 0.0062 23.0  8.0 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20682◻V(  ) 0.0068 23.0  8.5 16.5 21.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20752◻V(  ) 0.0075 23.0  9.5 18.0 23.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
300
ECWH20822◻V(  ) 0.0082 23.0 10.0 18.0 23.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20912◻V(  ) 0.0091 23.0 10.0 19.0 24.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20103◻V(  ) 0.010 23.0 10.5 19.5 24.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20113◻V(  ) 0.011 23.0 11.0 20.0 25.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20123◻V(  ) 0.012 23.0 11.5 20.5 25.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20133◻V(  ) 0.013 23.0 12.0 21.0 26.0 20.0 15.0 0.8
ECWH20153◻V(  ) 0.015 23.0 12.0 21.5 26.5 20.0 15.0 0.8
● Rated voltage : 2000 V.DC, Capacitance tolerance : ±3 %(H), ±5 %(J)
Rating · Dimensions · Quantity
Feb. 201601